GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1357
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009

EXPANSION OF SCOPE OF NHDP
Dutt Smt. Priya Sunil

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has substantially expanded/proposes to expand the scope of the National Highways Development
Programme (NHDP);

(b) if so, the length of National Highways and other roads likely to be included in the expansion plan; and;

(c) the details of the projects in kilometers completed during the current year so far, State-wise alongwith the expenditure incurred
thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(a) to (b) Yes, sir. The details of various phases of National Highways Development Project (NHDP) are enclosed as Annexure .

(c) The state-wise details of National Highways projects completed under various phases of NHDP, during the current year so far
alongwith the expenditure incurred thereon are enclosed as Annexure-Il.
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